

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 5246/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2004 in WP No. 1764/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, ZILLA PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA.1 appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nted to the
ssued by the

In view of the letter circulated, two weeks' time is gra
petitioners to file the certain government resolutions i
State of Maharashtra. List the matter thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master