

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2048 OF 2007

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, ZILLA PARISHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects, in spite of sufficient opportunity granted.

The appellant is directed to cure the defects within two weeks from today, as a last chance.

Call on 30.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd